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September 18, 1975

Mr. Thomas G. Pullen, Jr.
Catonsville Historical Society, Inec.
The Townaend Housa

1824 Frederick Road

Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: Catonsville Historical Society
1824 Frederick Road - Ist
Election District

Dear Mr. Pullen:

1 am in recelipt of your letter of August 26, 1975, and accompanying
correspondence, directed to you from Mr. Charles Lee, Chief, Pureau
of Engineering Access Permits, dated August 19, 1975. Both letters
address themselves to the subject of entrance requirements for the above
referenced location

A review of the O:der (Case No. 75-148-XSPH, granted February
10, 1975) indicated that the Special Exceptions for a museum and conser-
vatory for music or other arts and for community buildings ware granted
subject to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration,
the Department of Public Works, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.
In light of this fact. it would be necessary for you to file for the necessary
building permits from Baltimere County in order that the appropriate agen-
cies might be able to review the site plan and offer their respective com-
ments on the proposed develonment.

Application for said permits, aceompanied bv elght copies of the
site plan indicating all information as listed an the enclosed checklist. may
he made with Mr. John France, Department of Permits and Licenses.
Room 100, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,
Maryland 21204.

Mr. Thomas G. Pullen, Jr,
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September 18, 1975

If you have any further questions regarding his matter, please
feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

/ '\//
8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissiones

SED/NBC/secw
Enclosure

ee: Mr, James E. Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari
Zoning Technician 11

/ Case No. 75-148-XSPH
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PETITION FOR ZONING BE-CLA!SIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: I‘- ’b)
Eucltt.y, Irc, (M

I, or w lle Histarical owner__ of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an

.-zone; for the following reasons:

ikl 795
| ozl

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Bzltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for.. Museum and.

~Mueic-or-othor arts;-community buildings, . etce ... ...
Property is lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree lo pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc.,, upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

- M. Beauan __

s Al
405 W, Pennsylvania Avenue

75 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.._ 1285 ___________ day
. 197 1, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law nJ' Baltimore County, in two newspapers « * @ neral cireulation through-
out Baltiraare County, that property be posted. and (hat the public bearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Cffice Building in Towson, Baltimare

—-day of_Jomaz® 1975 st 2% gctock

Cotnty, on the.. 13th

Mo

fover)

February 10, 1975

M's, Dorothy M. Beaman
405 West Pennsylvania Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

N/S of Frederiek Road, 300' E of
Rolling Road - lat Election District
Catensville Historical Soclety, Ine. -
Petitioner

NO. 75-148-XSPH (Item No. 96)

Copy of sald Order ls attached.

Vaery truly yours,
&0
Ay
8, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissionsr
SED/sew

‘Attachments

=
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
757!

1o 7%

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE mmﬂ:

si tunh

plat att.

Hearing
to dete;

Or.Other arts

Bociety, Inc
mwnmmm.mn m-x...“nl the property
ln nltimz- County and which ir
ached hereto and made a part h-xenf, hereby p-tltiun for a ‘pld.n
Under Section 300.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

mine whether or not the Zoning cmlulm: and/or Deputy Sﬂnhll
Commissioner should approve_a mUASum AS part of a

£or Musi

ta Section . (A0L.1 o A)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay e

poating,
te be bo

of above Special lnzing lﬂwni-lnq.
lhc-. upon filing of this p-uuun, and furthe; to and are

und by the munq u;unuem trictions el ‘Baltimore County
pursuant to the Law for Bnltl.mr- County

.b 35555 g Eﬁ(zi’/l/

(Pt Gyt P e e e

Address| Towson, Maryland 21204

day o

Advu:r.h-d, as mqu

newspape
property

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room

. .EPo_ﬂZy-’:ﬂ-..ﬂ:‘.‘mn“_-.-
prothy.

—
3 GROERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Balti

Pat. cfana They
405 W. hnnlylvanh Av-nu-

County, thigt?th

_. that the subject matter of thiu petition be

the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
rs of general cireuluum throughout Baltimore Cuunt:r- t.hlt
be posted, at the public hearing be had be oning
106, County oﬂlu Buildinq in

Towson, Baltimore County, on :ha_ut.h_ ————Cay O SRS & .
at.1:00 o'clock . Ra M.
A ).
R A P R
= e i 5,.‘/4 =
/ Zoning Commissioner of Paltimore County

(over)

detrimental to the health, safety or general welfare of the Com-

nunity.

Petitioner plans to maintain the subject property in as good,
if not better, condition as it was maintained as a private resi-
dence. Its general exterior appearance will not be changed and the
interior will be used primarily as a show case for histerical heir-
looms of special importance to the Catonsville Community. The
operation of the headquarters will be carefully supervised by the
Chairman cf the House and Grounds Committee who is charged with the
duty of safeguzrding the
necessary maintenance services to insure its safe, healthful up-
keep.

property and contents and providing all

2.  The Petitioner's use of the property will not tend to
create congestion in the roads of the Community.

Petitioner's headquarters is a former one-family residence
located more than one hundred feet (100} from Frederick Road, on a
lot approximately 225' by 225'. Meetings of the Board of Directors
will be held at the headguarters and the Board is now comprised of
sixteen (16) persons. Other meetings scheduled to be held at head-
guarters will be for a similar group of people - no more than would
normally visit at a private residence from time to time. In addi-
tion to scheduled meetings, the CATONSVILLE HISTORICAL SOCIETY will
host an open house for visitors who wish to view the historical
artifacts stored in the headjuarters, on several occasions annually.
Again, the traffic will not be any more congested than it would be

for usual residential use.

3. There is no potential hazard from fire, panic or cther
damages as a result of Petitioner's use.

Petitioner maintains a tenant on the property as well as a
complete electronic security system wired into the County Police
Station. Because of the extra security precautions taken by the
Society, the hazards are actually less than the hazards associated
with normal residential use.

4. The Petitioner's use of the property will not cause over-
crowding or undue concentration of population.

Petitioner's use of the property will have no effect on the
population of the general locality, since it will house no more
than one family.
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IN THE MATTER OF 3 ZONING COMMISSIONER
| CATONSVILLE HISTORICAL : oF |
SOCIETY, INC. H BALTIMORE COUNTY

i 20 Pz Yl o B U Sl R

I BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
I PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION

|
|
I s sy

I. STATEMENT OF FACTS.

I The CATONSVILLE HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC. is a non-profit, non-
| stock cor and ated under the laws of Mary-
(land on July 25, 1973. The Society was formed as a result of the
|express wishes of MARY W. TOWNSEND who died on May 76, 1973,

leaving a Last Will and Testament which was admitted to probate in

| the Orphans Court of Baltimore County. The Estate, No. 33601, was

| administered by First National Bank of Maryland and Edward Carr
'Minor, the co-personal representatives named in the Will. Under
the terms of the Will, MRS. TOWNSEND devised and bequeathed her

| residential property and all the contents thereof to the CATONSVILLE
| HISTORICAL SOCIETY, if such a Scciety was in existence at the time
'of her death, and if such a Society was not in existence, she
directed that one be established. The Will also provided that a
Residuary Trust be established, naming the FPirst National Bank of
Maryland and Edward Carr Minor as Co-Trustees. The Trustees are

:d'imct-s to pay over the income from the residuary trust to the
| CATONSVILLE HISTORICAL SOCIETY.

The Co-Personal Representatives granted and conveyed real
property consisting of a two story brick dwelling, a two story
frame workshop and a two car garage situate on approximately 1 and
162/1000 acres of land, known as 1824 Frederick Road. The Deed
from the Personal Representatives to the CATONSVILLE HISTORICAL
SOCIETY, INC. is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber No. E.H.K., Jr. No. 5452, Folio 931. 1In addition,
the late MRS. TOWNSEND bequeathed all of her tangible personal
property including valuable antiques to the Society.

The Society plans to maintain MRS. TOWNSEND'S residence at
1824 Frederick Road, Catonsville, Baltimore County, Maryland, as
the headquarters of the Society., This headquarters will be used
in the following ways:

1. Mreting place for the Society and other groups with
similar interests (such as DAR, etc.).

|

5. Petitioner's use will not interfere with adequate provi-
sions for schools, parks, water, sewerage, tramsportation, light
and air or other public conveniences.

Petitioner's use of subject property will have no effect on
public conveniences. At no time will the subject property house
more than one family, so that the Society will not require nor
utilize more Community services than any other one-family dnnlnq
in Catonsville.

CONCLUSION.

Petitioner respectfully submits that its use of the subject
property as a museum as part of a conservatories for music ox other
arts and as a community building is not only a proper use qualifying
for a special exception, but is a worthwhile community project
which will not create any probl in the For all
the reasons stated above, Petitioner prays that its request for a
special exception be granted.

TOthy eaman
343 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
727-4700
Attorney for Petitioner

sairmons. ua. pize |

woarce. xEreR,
conmELL

“[narrison asSBciates mc.

2. Open for tours by visitors to the area and local
groups.

3. Use as a historical museum.

4. Center for the gathering, storing and conservation
of historical data, books
local interest.

. manuscripts, maps of

5. Center for the gathering, storing and conservation
of antiques of local interest.

In addition, the Society will function as a disseminator of
historical information, both by making available research informa-
tion to history students and other interested persons and by pre-
senting programs to the general public, including lectures, slides,
exhibits, etc. concerning all aspects of the historical development
of the Catonsville area including land use,
tages, agriculture, art,

industry, family heri-

etc,

The subject property is currently zoned residential, D.R.5.S.
The Petitioner is respectfully urging the Zoning Commissioner to
approve a special exception for the historical society's use of the
property as a conservatory for music or other arts and community
building for educational and historical use,

QUESTIONS FOR REVIEW:

3 Will use of the subject property be detrimental to the
health, safety or general welfare of the Community?

2. Will the Petitioner's use of the subject property tend to
create congestion in the roads of the Community?

3. Is there a potential hazard from fire, panic or other
dangers as a result of the projected use?

4. Will the Petitioner's use of the property couse gver-
Crowiing of undue concentration of population?

5. Will Petitioner's use interfere with adequate provisions
for schools, parks, water, sewerage,
or other public conveniences?

transportation, light and air

ARGUMENT.

1. The Petitioner's use of the subject property will not be

e

ARCHITECTS -
OUTION A -
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NGINEERS - PLANNERS
BALTMOIL MO TIZIE - Ph (30V) Fe #300

QOctober 24,
Revised \ovcnhtr 1, 1974

DESCRIPTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Catonsville Historical Society
irst Election District
Baltimore County, Maryland

BEGINNING for the same on the North side of Frederick
Road (Maryland Route 144) at a point distant 300 feot,more
or less, easterly from holling Road; and runiing thence
from said Frederick Road viz:

1. North 04 degrees 34 minutes East 225.00 feet to

an iron pipe herctofore set; =

2. South 86 degrees 15 minutes East 2.4»'0 feet to
an iron pipe heretofoce set;

00 feet to
orth side of
thence binding

3. South 04 degrees 34 minutes West 225
an iron pipe herctofore set on thi
the aforementioned Frederick Road;
on same,

4. North 86 degrees 15 minutes West 225.00 feet to
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.162 acres of land, more or less.

SUBJECT to a sewer and water right-of-way 10 feet

wide along the first line mertioned above.

BEING part of that parcel of land described in a
deed dated lz‘:bruary 11, 1919 and recorded . wng the Land
Records of Baltimore -Zuun:v. Waryland in Liber W.P.C. 557,
Folio 11%.

BEING the same parcel of land which by deed recorded
June 13, 1974 among the Land Records of Baltimore County,

Folio 931, was granted and conveyed
by Edward C. Minor and First National Bank of Marvland,
Personal Representative of the Estate of Mary h. Townsend ,
to Catonsville Historical Society.

Maryland in Liber 5452,

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 2910 Wesl Clay Sicest - 23230

17403

oh (804) 359-1825
oh(717) 845-8605
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Pursuant to the

posting of property, and public
hearing on the mboue RPetition and it appearing that by reason of the

following finding of facts_thatin accordance with the power granted unto
the Zoning Coinmissionsr by Sections 500. 6 and 500, 7 of the Baltimore County
Zoning b it i8 hetuly def

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the xhowe petition and
it appeaiing that by reason of the_requirements of Section 502, | of the Baltimore
County Zoning Rogulations haying been met, the Special fora
Museum and Conservatory for Music or other arts and for Communi
Buildings ehould be granted.

that the use as herein requested

and genoral welfare of the commun-
ity and would be within the spirit and intent of said & and, th

will not be detrimental to the health, safoty,

efore,

'jIjDE’

0D

~ 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this
[T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Comniissianer of Raltimore County, this. 28~ __

~day of._Februaty______, 1975, that the herein Petition for a
jof Feliruary 1975, that the Special Exceptions for a Museum and

Hearing to approve a museum as part of a Conservatory for Music or
farts should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the dnte of this

i Cehservatory for Music or ather arts and for Community Duildings should be
3

Nt d the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to
B \ﬁ th*approval of a site plan by the - LR A

ate Highway Administration, the ey A

e partment of Public Works, and ) 4_4{/4 ___________________

-the Office of Planning and Zoning. - Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
=1

Py

~Zoning Commissioner of Baltimora Camn ty

Pursuant to the advertisement, Posting of property and public

Pursuait to the advertisement. posting of property and public hearing on the above petition hearing on the above petition and it appearing

that by reason of_____

and it appearing that by reason of ... S o - (1D LR :

the above Special Hearine siould NOT BE GRANTED.

o9
4;\0
the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and ‘o the Special Exception should NOT BE

IT IS OPLERED by the
il
RANTED.

D.R 2
Eoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ; g D.R.3.5

mmmmemmmeews 196__, that the above Special Hearing be
and the same is hereby DENIED.

mmeemee__day of.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this... ... _day

- 197 ___ that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby

AT TO_ACCOMPANY ZOMIMG PETITION
E‘LATOEIS\IILLE- HI‘.‘-TOEJCAI.P‘J&iET‘{ AT TO ACCOMPANY ZOWIMG PETITION
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continied as and

oL
; CATONSVILLE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
ChE o oL inipaltibiose e Melec. oSt BalfincRE €O. MD,

SCALE: I'=iboc N-1-74
& <
D.R.2

=

to remain ao...._

2Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County
zone; and/or the Special Exceplion for

-be and the same is hereby [

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
FIVE OAKS SIS FOOL, IHG. P.0.Box 9316, Baltimore, M1, 21220 JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWBON. MARYLAND 21204

Maryland Department of Transportation a1 s

State Highway Agmimistration

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evagne J. Curroan. P.E W T. MeLzem
(‘Vk Jamary 11, 1975 simseren oxrury asrre nasmeen

Qj %\ December 17, 1974

February 26, 1975

Ir. Thomas G, Pulten, Jr.

Re: Yaltivore County
7 South Tecchmwnod wen

North side

It
Eatonsvilla, v, Read (Route 10h) Jom Catonsvilla flatorical Saclety, Inc. ¥r. 5. Eric pitenna
dol 1i Satonsville, Maryland Zonlog R
“.“ ﬂ'| 1';Y|';:qu*:‘w.| Scciety, Fue = : County Office Building PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Dear Sir: el tioistor PRSI Gentlanen: Towson, Haryland 21204 Wall Map | Original | Dupiicare Trating
FUNCTION Jate [ by | duw | by | doie | by o
Frem convars itien at cur cweting of Fehruary 7%, 1976, ft fs w0t atln o 1900 Hiien e n G phire Onks Bl iR ] Re:  Ttem 96 - ZAC - November 26, 1974 ; B
unds i gt i tn we e > ! . i en - = . :
n::tnme::n:::y:];:;:la:..fn:..m-;: Hite (4 1o ve G 35 2 wwtewn, Ko Hitonritns Sootaty on the >f gpecial Property Owner: Catonswille Historical Soclety, Inc. Descriptions checked and
1d be hele hut. T\ marticahts, oF s fontkiots of Comsiriees svents hold ab tho Townsend Property during the winter mentha by Location: | N/S of Frederick Rd. 300 £t & of Rolting Ad. outline plotted on map
would be «slf h\l.i: nat tha full memborship of the Soeiety, Farkirg for gr;n'.lnﬂ the uac of their parking lot on the front of their proparty Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.
Bocierpre propanty 1 7 € 1N Vie (ks Femd aite, dnd oat on the upon tha requent of the officers of the Sacicty o the Bawd of Proposcd Zoning: Speclal Exception for miseun and conservatory Patilion thishera daed i
thd Directors of Five Oaks 3+iming Fool, Ine, for music or other arts; community building, i outline
i rove a museun
Censidering the foreanirg, you need not fmrrove tue rajor portion Very truly yours, :::: jp:::::as;,‘::::x‘-y‘:n:p:ul: or other
of the property frontege as stoted in our lotter of Hoveuher 20, 1974, 1o pursuant to Section (BOL.1.C.4).
the Loning Comissinnor; however, toe entrance must hie widened to a mine PIVE OAKS SUTHAING PooL, TNC. Mo of Adresis 1ige s Denied
inum width of 250 and must be paved with 9" of blacktop from the exist- - DI.! fet: l‘! i
Ing edge of the traveled way to the right of way line. A miniwal ame.nt )[/ /;,,D‘ Zrw ; fstiest
of curb and qutter will he required o5 indicated an the ot teomes plan, D At Granted by |
muise S, P Preaident % ; ZC, BA, CC, CA
aind f"!i:nnslrut\lco would he done under permit fron the State Highway b s fess fer Dilenuis S L
duinistrotion, A performance bond in the amount of $1,000,00 wil) he 2 T
roqeired along wits applfeation for soruft, m3insortng Feo and frar T The subject pecition s for a special excepcion for a museun,
copies of tie revised plan. Transvitted nerew! th are copies of the
a0 lication forn far your use.

conservatory for music and other arts, commnity building, ete. Lf

eviewed "”_siﬂﬁ‘__ Revised Plans:
there is to be no expansion of the existing buildings, no major traffic - -

Change in outline or doscription___ye
problems are anticipated. The parking lot should be revised to meet

county standards.
—very Lw/?ﬁl -

Asst. Traffic Engineer

3F Jea have any further cuestions please contact the weiter,
{hone: 33-h321),

Previous case: Map #

Vers truly pours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Aurrau of Engineering
Access Fermits

PR 2R 75 w By: John £, weyors




| : : Salttmors Gounty, Maryland
artment ©f Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILOING
. MARYLAND 21204

B‘AL‘IIHDRE COUATY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

: e i ha h
- Dorothy M. Beaman 1 D - overnbar 29, 19
Aw .’.'azﬂ‘?‘::".".'?g.:;} : December 12, 1974 Attorney ;g Law
Touncn, Maryla e: Item
" 5 December 12, 1974 Page 2 Mr. 8, Eric Dilienna
S 25 ¥ Zoning Commissioner
KHXXKKKXHR County Office Building
-anklin . Dorothy M. Beaman . . - T, Towson, Maryiand 21204
T- Hogans.| ‘arorey at Law of this Committee,not in compliancé with Baltimore
o 405 W. Pennsylvania Avenue i County standards, and should be revised accordingly. Re: Ttem #95 (197-1975)
Raat Towson, Maryland 21204 2 . ?ropsr'.r Owner: Catonsville Historical Society, Inc.
e R Further, it is the opinion of this Committee that N/S of Frederick Ed,, 300' %, of Folling Rd.
e RE: Special Exception Petition although this parking area is sufficient to satisfy Existing Zoning: D.F, 5.8
REALTA BEPARTRENT Item 96 requirements of the use as stated on the plan, the Propoced Juning: Special Excaption for museum k conservatory
BAEAL OF: catonsville Historical true scope of this request for "community building”, for misis or other arts; community building, etc. Special
FIRE PREVENTION Society, Inc. - Petitioner if granted without restriction, permits various other Hearirg to approve a museum 88 part of a conservatory for
oErARTHET OF utilizations of greater intensity, which may render this x :,'"'“‘” other arts pursuant to Section F01,1,0,k4).
TEAFIC THGINEERING Dear M's. Beaman: parking area inadequate. ios of Acres: 1.162 District: lst
FEATR. MICHLY Dear Mr, Di¥enna:
ADRLNIETAATION. The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has = Pé:no no:a lr.l:h pﬂindc“h: hlt:rg:t cmn;u nﬁu
reviewed the plans submitted with the above e reau of Engineering, State Highway Administration
flotteR A referenced petition and has made an on site ’ and Health Dopartment as to revisions nocessary to the The following comments sre furmnished in yegard to the plat submitted to this office |
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connectio: th the
FIeT Ak field inspection of the property. The following plan. ng ction with the subject item.
DEYELOPHENT PLAXNING comments are a result of this review and inspection. T, itk i e Rt Toehast Yighy i 3
s petition is accep! or g on the date ——
These comments are not intended to indicate of the enclosed filing certificate. Noticve of the
the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, hearing date and time, which will be held not less . soctiisSerick Bosd (1, 14i) 13 o Stata Toad; tharefurs, all inprovemsnts, inter-
DOARD OF EDUCATION but to assure that all partics are made aware b an 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the priper dpilgriresd e hey affost the road come under the
orrice or of plans or problems with regard to the development filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the ihe State Road gh{-omt n “ﬁ “y“h e aton, Adnyr:uutydﬂ within
POTLBIGS PGy plans that may have a bearing on this case. The near future. e T e e M PeLIhaeos to the wtandars, speclHeations snd appronel
Di"‘""' of Planning may file a written report v Fo B e
with the Zoning Commissi with ations lexy t-uly yours, Sediment Control:
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning. ’
Frau é’d T 4 Develapment of this property throush strippdng, prading snd stabilization could
The subjoct property is currcntly inproved : : ‘ﬂ‘ recult in a sadinent pollutior. problem, damaring private and putlic haldirgs downstress
with a two-stury brick and frame dwelling and X FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR. of the property. A grading permit is, therefore,mcessary for all grading, includi
two accessory structures (garage and storage). Chairman, the stripping of top soil. ' = Eradiogs "
Adjacent properties on the sides and rear are Zoniny Plans Advisory Committee
also I.-grmmd with d:allinga similar in structure, —— Storm Drains:
age, and apparent value. ’ 3 —_——
4 The sutmitted plan must be revised to irdicate the existing stresn along the B
The petitioner is requesting a Speci»l Lxception Enclosure wasternmost portion of thi g ?
to ::l.lhn his EIgPﬁH‘-Y £ty :.a'mun.£ S E atraat i e : e lnuld.:'; n o s site, and the existing culvert benesth Frederick Rosd at }‘
parking as proposed to accommodate chis museum cc: Harrison Assoclates, Inc.
use is, as evidenced in comments of several members : 25 Dutton Avenue In accordance with the dral 14 h j
g ERGLINGRS MALYLENA. 21320, ? actul cost of dreinare Iiailitias romired to surry she shorm weuse panste theeh |
the proparty to ba developed to s suitable eutrall,
Open Streas drainagé roquires a dreinage reservation or easement of sufficlent
; width to cover the flood plain of a 100-year dasign Storm, However, 3 minimum swidth
e o of 50 feet i8 roquired,
Trem #96 (197h-1975) . = ' 2
| Sroperty Ovpors Gatonsville Histerical Soctoty, Tnos - : Baltimore County Fire Department
Page 2
November 29, 157 Maryland Department of Transportation o Heshes
Bernard I4. Evans
y State Highway Adminisiration Adm s November 20, 1974 4 au‘a.(h Deitz
Storm Drains: (Gont'd -
a . o t) /
it st wide necessary drainspe facilitiss (temporiry or permanen / =
0 pgh;nih:nai;'z any riisances or damagas to adjacent mnpeﬁ:\n:' M-::ﬂn!u:’ v.;.w Novemder 20, 1974 '!.o’:lnsré:-::::‘l‘:“ Towson. Marylang 21204
concantration of surfsce wetsrs, Correction of apy probles whic v S County Office Bldg,
improper pradin: or improper installation of drainape facilities, would »r Towson, M. 21204 PrEr
spensibility of the Petitiuner. ! Meeting Second Page 4 Office of Flanning and Dning
respe 24 Hr. 5. Erfe DiNenna L) Balt =
Zoning Commissioner Hoveaber 25, 1974 tinore Sounty Office Building
¥ater ond Ssaitary Sewer: County Office bldg. Lt 95; J"’a""g ‘l"‘:';“““ Towson, Haryland 21204
T rical
The submitted plan mst be vevised to indicate the gresent x:::;:"rr::j&:;‘;‘ Towsen, Md. 21204 ;::?nll.-'m!:wllls St Fradarioh Attentionr Hr, Jack Dllon, Chatiraan
5 pr ys aad the Zoning Advisory Committee

mesns of providing potable water, and sewnpe disposal for &

¢ i T e #d. (Ree 144) Existing Zonings
location of public water meinsand sanitary smwerare in relation to this site. Attentions Hr. Franklin T. Hogans, : .

byt J.E. Meyers
Re: Proporty Ownar: Catomsville Historical Society, Inc.

Location: NS of Frederick Rd/ 300 ft. E of Rolling Road

. b3
posed Zoning: Special Excepticn
vatol or

Tery truly yours,

ther
building, etc. Special Hearing
to approve a museum as part of Toem o % s a1
a conservatory for music or other oning Agenda K
arts pursuant to Secticn (Bol.l
C.l4). Mo, of Acres: 1.162 R SESY
END:EAM:FiR 88 District: Ist

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed thd.
Buresu and the somacnta balow Aarked with an "x' nro sppiicable and KM.L

HefE Yoy Sheet Mr. DI 5
11 54 27 Pos, Shaet Lo R %o be corrected r {ncorporated ito th final plens for the propesty.
5 3 6 Topo The thro= parking spaces parallel to tha entrance are undesireable, [n

() 1. Fire hydranta for the referonced property are re. ard shall be
locsted et intervals of feet along en Appqmmﬁ rrad in
Dopartment of Public MWorks, by

E ; 2. A second means cof vehicle access is required fur the site.

3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

these spaces vehicles must back out of the entrance onto the
gt . manuver would be hazardous, The parking lot must be redesigned
to provide a more suitable arrangement.

100 Tax Kap order to |

The geometrics of the proposed entrance is not in conformance with current
standards. The entrance must have a minieum width of 25'. There must be a
min of §' tanyent curb from the property line to the radius intc the entrance.
The radius of the returns must be reduced to a maximum radius of 20'. The radius
could be reduced to 10'.

The curb must be extended along Frederick Road for the full frantage of the
The roadside face of curb is to be 24 from and parallel to the center-

e
( ) Le The site shall be made to comply with all applicabl

Fire Prevention Code prier to urw ug;ﬂ.a el
(xd) 5. The buildings and structures edsting or proposed »n the site shall

property.
Tine of Frederick Road. T.ﬁ&ﬁﬂ mm., Wll::hlrm:vq-d-mﬁ‘ms s::‘ ':M co"flm Fire Protection
e The Life ¥ Code", 1970 Editdon pric:
. n.: ;ml::; area from the existing edge of paving to the proposed roadside i to occupaney, Change of cccupancy required. 2 "
curb must be paved. { ) 6. site plans ere approved as drawn.

The 1973 average dafly traffic count for this section of Frederick Road

tx 16,000 vehic { ) 7. The Fire Pravention Burcau has no comnments at this time,

The plan should be ravised prior to the hearing. :
Reviewers

Group Y
Very truly yours, Spetisl Inspection Division

ELedEHery Chiries Lee Chisf
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

P.0.Box 717/ Baitimar




WILLIAM D, FROMM

—— Baimvore County, MARYLAND e

5. ERIC DINENNA

BOARD OF EDUCATION dlLTiMoRE county, MAIRLAND
DepaRTMENT OF HEALTH——— Bl ey

December 10, 1474 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

BRI e B - doner Date__January 6, 1975 ____
JEFFERSON BUILDING . ROOP, MD., MFH.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Yovember 25, 1974 sanury wrare ans counTy wasiTH pPEER Mr. :;i';clz':'é"“f If":'."‘ic""""""""' Date: November 12, 1974 rrow. FL1Mom D, ¥rom, Director of Planning
Mg. §. Erie DiNenna, Zoning Cemmissioner Office of Planning and Zoning Mr. 5. Eric Dilienna _
Office of Planning and Zoning Boltimore County Office Building Zoning Commissionar rth ;:cls-l-lnr ;:-:-mu Road 300 feet East of
County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204 County Office Building ? P ng Road.
Towson, Haryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 atclonifoc: Spectal Bxcarcion fir Matwen nd Consatvatory FoF Hustc
X . Dear Mr. DiNenna: G Z.A.C. Meeting of: November 26, 1974 Petitlion for Specfal Exception for Cmnlty‘l!ull;lln‘n
Daat, Me, Bldsunas o % Property Ownar: Catonsville Historical Scclaty, Inc 7 Fatition for fpactal fiaaring fox a Haseus a3 part of a Conseivatory for
Comments on [tom 96, Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting, Comments on ltem #98, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeling, November 26, 1974, are as follows: . Tocationt WS of Fredarick K., 300 f1. E. of Rolling Rd. Pt R A e ey e
Movember 26, 1974, are as followa: Present Zoning: 0.R. 5.5 storical Soclety, lnc.
Property Owner: Cotonsville Historical Society, Inc. { Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for museum and conservatory for
Property Ownee: Catonsville Historical Soclety, fnc. Location: N/5 of Fraderick Road 300 ft. E. of Rolling Road musie or other arfs; community bullding, etc. Special 1st District
Location: N/S of Frodorlek fd. 300 fr. E of Rolling BA. Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 Hearlng to approve a museum as part of & consarvato
pxisting Zoning: D.R. 5.5 o A
:::m{v:':-d Zg:(n:x Speclal Exception for muscum & comservatory Proposed Zoning: Special Fxception for museum and consarvatary for music or other arts; forimisle.erants misteate section BILLC HEARINS:
i for music or other arts; community building, community building, etc. Special Hearing to approve o museum as part of a conservatory ING1 Monday, January 13, 1075 (1:00 P.M.)
ete. Spocial Hearing to approve a muceum for music or other arts pursuant to Section (B01.1.C4).
as part of a conservatory for music or other No. of Acres: 1.162 4 3
No. of Acres: 1 il S peins ¢ The @taff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
0. o ik g subject petition and has the foll, %
Dfstrict: st This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments ety Ist A ollcuing comntto offar,
. keres: 1162 A Buseum as propas
5 d. are not intended o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo osure that proposed could be compatible with the chi
Sevised plot plan showing utiliries meede all parties ore mode aware of plans or problams with regard tu development plans that may have a hmIaaEes of, the

surrouading developrent providing the Count
¥ parking requirements.
Atr Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on this bearirg oa this patificn.

gite may bo subject to m peemit to comstruct and a permit to aperate
ins and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional infor-
tion may oo obtained from the Divislon of Alr Follucfsn and Indus-
trial Hygiene, Baltimore Gounty Department of Healthr.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The parking as shown on the site plon does not mest Counly standards and will not function without A to adverse of fect on student populstion.
creating problems.. . Fromm, Director

Ia
j ; Office of Planning and Zoning
vod Protcction Comments: Prior to comstruction, removation The site plan shauld indicate on area for porking cars when the Historical Saciety hosts an cpen house

WDF :NEG :
andfor installation of equipm For this food service facility, com= for visitors. i -
plete plans and specificaclons must be submitted to the Divislen of
Faod Protection, Baltimore County Dopartment of Health, for review 1 Very truly yours,
and approval. i 2

Z Windd, e

YRRY RESHYLISAES: 7 John L. Wimbley Ty bl it
ﬂ Planning Specialist 11 W. Mck Potrovich

™ 2 Projact ond Uevelopment Planning Fleld Reprosantavive

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONHEKTAL SERVICES

VB /nee

CG--W.L. Phillips

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
L.A. Schuppert

SUITE 30§ JEFFERSON GUILOING 108 WEST CHESAPFAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Leconber 2o 1974 T s s P e e S emsayivmia Avesue
i ] , M. ! COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
[T peake Avenee, Towsen, ; 2 '
O e o 1S 15 TO CERTIEY, that the annesed adventiscment of o —_ s published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTMMORE COUNTY g 1204 cou e
HEARING' Hoom Loning Act and P n, Baltimore County, 3d., omoockmxeastx W. Chesapeake Avenue
e i T K et and published in Tows:n, RS s N Ehaganasta Kie Sy
i e o ot ope_tima. . sucresstvewooks before the.. M3t Dee.25 /57 : g
e was inseried in THE CATONSVILLE TIVES, o weekly mossqager pub Eo o e N Dete of Posting S 25, (77 gl .
" Bl County il commurty S 7 T day of L JBIMAKY .. -, 19_.75 *he firat publication Posted for: TCTITIENS For @ SPecint Excerriow (3 Sleunn Heprwg e e our on has been reccived and accepted for -
okl s public. lished in Bal County, VarsLond., one W for one oY of e Lonin Ke. q __32en - day at‘______—_‘““
i fr pect Exeep: ished in Baliimoee County, Marsband. nce o sk fo . e ot & ) ; . - Lo, i :
_'m.'-"'.'lmr"_"‘ 3 dav ol dar. 1975, thar bs sy e e o Bereiy appearing on the_ ... 26 day o Petitioner: (2TENE VIS AE. HiSTORICAL Srﬁﬂ' b‘? vy
e iy oo wechs tinfore 1123 day of Jari. 1975, 1h e i BN i NS of FReveriex Rd 300’ F of Roklnve Re. s
e et s SR s e & $ Faor st ol peopa :
Vndr Soction 1907 of the Loa- e same: was inseind in the issuos of - December 20,1974 e Coasts: . T Er W
ag Reguiatins o Baimors ih 5 = Zoning Cm-mj?'
3 whaether North 3 3, S8
e oyt Location of sigee. FRex. [SAH . FR& ek . oner
ieem ok rteta e restiex Petitioner 1 Rissexionl
T ATt poret ok e e " s
ARt parce 4k ke e M Cost of Advertisement, $- oo ooooomeo o y Remarks: parss Petitioner's Attorney Dorothy M. Besman Reviewed by -
et Ei T o -l i eei Earriscn Associates, Ina. e
e e e o s STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, lne. Dot & Posted by ILWM‘! A [Pebs e Dee ol e AT, (375 25 Dutton = Tal 5
o (Maryland Rosie 180) 3t e £33 40 o Baltimors, Wd. 21328 Chairman,
;.':?'M= bl I e menan Frverch : zoning Advisory
et e s agtens 13 mimuien Tttt ies
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e 220 ot 0 — pr ey
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3 B st dmgroes ) minates BRING part of that hariel ot
West 22808 foet to 24 irmn land described In & dated Te
e o o a1 ey T, 0ib and g

- e Land Mesords of Ballimors
[ - e e WEE
el Freseria ekl T e %
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ALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING “ND ZONING

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marylaid 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__ A7 day of

n"}{,'b!; B 19755. Item 4 3

S Eric DiNenna, ©
Zoning Commissioner

retitioner {adnign 4 ﬁg;(/’fwg;é_ﬁuhmnwd by Beamgy Lonk -'/f M
Petitioner's Attorney_ £ oaunds Reviewed by &
This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

A
assignment of a hearing date.

-

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesap: ake Avenue
Towson, Marylard 21204

Your Petition has been received * this Q""' day of
Npseunt 1974, 1eem 4 i

S.Eric DiNenna,
Zoning leuninsiomzr

Fentwnerﬂﬁumﬁ_zﬁu&n&q;éuhmmcd by Vo

Petitioner's Attorney “egylad ___ PReviewed by
* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
agsignment of a hearing date.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N. 17186
OFFICE OF FINAT - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ Decembor 18, 197kaccount01-662

YELLew  customen

wite casminn
Mesrs. Foopar, Kiofer, Comell & O'Perzall
ko5 W, Pemma, iwe,

Towson, Md. 2120l

Potition fur Speotal Exception for Catonsvilla

Hlatorical Soetetyy (Ingsmm—memeffSa RS8P (

@

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 1743
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCILLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Jan. 13, 1975 01-662

oare_ 80 13, 1975 o oy, 026 e -

AvounT

Catonsville, M4, 21228
Alvertising and posting of properjty for
Catonsville fistorical Society, Ino.----@5-1L0-G70
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